(b) For a taxpayer whose qualified deductible is greater than one thousand dollars ($1,000), 12 

the total amount that may be contributed to a catastrophe savings account shall not exceed the lesser 13 

of twice the amount of the taxpayer's qualified deductible or twenty-five thousand dollars 14 

($25,000).  15 

(c) For a self-insured taxpayer who chooses not to obtain insurance on his or her primary 16 

residence, the total amount that may be contributed to a catastrophe savings account shall not 17 

exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000); provided, however, that in no case shall the 18 

amount contributed to the catastrophe savings account exceed the fair market value of the taxpayer's 19 

primary residence. 20 

44-73-5. Deduction for contributions.     21 

(a) An individual taxpayer shall be allowed a deduction from the tax imposed pursuant to 22